10/28/24, 10:32 AM

OHSAA Division 1 District - Findlay Owens 2024 - Boys 5K

Division 1 Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

—_

N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

j?F Adrian Stechschulte
TF Camden Stechschulte
ME Hayden Sell

j;F Phat Tran

Lucas Parnell
Chaden Sampson
EiNy Ty Schaub
Cameron Arbaugh

. OWEN Lemon

©& Asher Stefaniuk
Daniel Sanchez

§ 21 Evan Larsen

lan Delgado

ME Isaiah Carder

£y Kasey Hohe

Hunter Smith

“g5: William Cloud

ME Christian Augsburger
£ Isaiah Robertson
#g5: Nolan Jones

Aidan Weber
Jaheim Stratton

}?F Andrew Custer

9

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

10

11

10

12

10

9

12

12

11

TEAM

Findlay
Findlay
Wapakoneta
Findlay
Findlay
Ashland

Lima Shawnee
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Fremont Ross
Mad. Comprehensive
Lima Shawnee
Wapakoneta
Lima Shawnee
Ashland
Norwalk
Wapakoneta
Lima Shawnee
Norwalk
Fremont Ross
Fremont Ross

Findlay

MARK

16:25.03

17:01.27

17:12.76

17:13.03

17:21.71

17:27.82

17:44.00

17:53.35

18:01.03

18:03.24

18:08.59

18:11.39

18:12.34

18:16.92

18:21.03

18:26.95

18:28.06

18:30.52

18:36.96

18:37.54

18:38.52

18:39.67

18:41.67

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/637481-ohsaa-division-1-district-findlay-owens-2024/results/1098176/formatted/

POINTS

—_—

© o0 N oo o0 b~ w DN

13


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10947068-adrian-stechschulte
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15072298-camden-stechschulte
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11112549-hayden-sell
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14090192-phat-tran
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13702092-lucas-parnell
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10983865-chaden-sampson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992621-ty-schaub
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11841139-cameron-arbaugh
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9584858-owen-lemon
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10983907-asher-stefaniuk
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12285133-daniel-sanchez
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12536846-evan-larsen
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12259478-ian-delgado
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15052829-isaiah-carder
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15026852-kasey-hohe
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11009983-hunter-smith
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13647056-william-cloud
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10971740-christian-augsburger
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14368862-isaiah-robertson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15042092-nolan-jones
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13671909-aidan-weber
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10988838-jaheim-stratton
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13122017-andrew-custer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay

10/28/24, 10:32 AM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

LIII‘ISEIKHNS
XUF
TRACK E'HELII

==

w5

Wesley Snyder
Ethan Robinson
Dane Denman
Gavin Camak
Colin Rich

Andrew Tooman

Lj Gabel

Andrew Hesse
Mason Oen

Victor Negrete
Evan Conley
Joshua Brenneman
Kamdyn Lauf
Connor Arbaugh
Reed Miller
Anthony Hall
Adam Slate

Blake Wannemacher
Max Weeks
Brayden Shepherd
Beau Riley
Nikolas Balg
Cameron Brown
Kamarion Echols

Jayden Robinson

OHSAA Division 1 District - Findlay Owens 2024 - Boys 5K

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

11

12

12

10

11

10

11

11

10

12

11

11

11

TEAM

Wapakoneta
Ashland
Fremont Ross
Mansfield Senior
Fremont Ross
Fremont Ross
Fremont Ross
Wapakoneta
Lima Senior
Norwalk

Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee
Ashland
Wapakoneta
Norwalk
Norwalk

Findlay
Mansfield Senior
Mansfield Senior
Norwalk

Mad. Comprehensive
Norwalk

Scott

Scott

MARK

18:43.53

18:45.90

18:46.98

18:50.38

18:53.04

18:55.19

18:55.26

18:57.13

19:06.67

19:08.68

19:09.27

19:10.98

19:12.61

19:20.01

19:20.84

19:21.99

19:45.70

19:48.90

19:49.83

20:04.52

20:06.30

20:10.27

20:40.09

20:42.16

20:44.48

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/637481-ohsaa-division-1-district-findlay-owens-2024/results/1098176/formatted/

POINTS

24
25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44

2/3


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12281595-wesley-snyder
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13847010-ethan-robinson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11977114-dane-denman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13710752-gavin-camak
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9988-mansfield-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12287644-colin-rich
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12287637-andrew-tooman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13707389-lj-gabel
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14540740-andrew-hesse
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14623236-mason-oen
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9957-lima-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11985401-victor-negrete
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992610-evan-conley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992497-joshua-brenneman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15026853-kamdyn-lauf
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11841140-connor-arbaugh
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11112550-reed-miller
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10118176-anthony-hall
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12255587-adam-slate
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12288885-blake-wannemacher
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12076466-max-weeks
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9988-mansfield-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15050351-brayden-shepherd
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9988-mansfield-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10996151-beau-riley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11986819-nikolas-balg
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13651403-cameron-brown
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13985826-kamarion-echols
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13985828-jayden-robinson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott

10/28/24, 10:32 AM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Jackson Brummett
Hayden Stollings
Nathan Baker
Kaeden Robertson
Bryant Carroll

W.T. Young Il

Davonta Mcquin

1821 Jake Lord

LADYSPARTANS|

% @ Chester Blevins

o
TRICKE FIELD

1821 Alexander Jenkins

Jessie Rogers

Vv
TRACKE FIELD!

Jamel Allison

OHSAA Division 1 District - Findlay Owens 2024 - Boys 5K

Division 1 Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE TEAM

—

2
3 iy
4 MS
6
8

Fremont Ross
Norwalk

Mad. Comprehensive

Scott

POINTS

Findlay 35

. Ashland 49
{ Lima Shawnee 86

Wapakoneta 89

107
143
192
239

TEAM MARK POINTS
10 Mad. Comprehensive  20:55.15 45
10 Mad. Comprehensive 21:03.00 46
9 Mansfield Senior 21:03.97
11 Findlay 21:04.87 47
9 Mad. Comprehensive 22:32.99 48
10 Scott 22:42.68 49
10 Scott 22:4272 50
11 Mad. Comprehensive  22:59.91 51
11 Lima Senior 23:57.44
9 Mad. Comprehensive 25:17.08 52
11 Lima Senior 25:34.07
9 Scott 27:13.81 53
SCORERS TIMES
142+4+5+23 (39+47)  2:16 1-5 Split | 17:20 Avg
6+8+9+10+16 (25+35) 0:59 1-5 Split | 17:58 Avg
7+13+15+19+32 (33+34) 1:25 1-5 Split | 18:24 Avg

3+14+18+24+30 (36)
11421+22+26+27 (28+29) 0:44 1-5 Split | 18:37 Avg
17+20+31+37+38 (40+42) 1:17 1-5 Split | 19:04 Avg
12+41+45+46+48 (51+52) 4:21 1-5 Split | 20:34 Avg

43+44+49+50+53

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/637481-ohsaa-division-1-district-findlay-owens-2024/results/1098176/formatted/

1:44 1-5 Split | 18:20 Avg

6:31 1-5 Split | 22:49 Avg

3/3


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10971978-jackson-brummett
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13663259-hayden-stollings
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15057971-nathan-baker
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9988-mansfield-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12288875-kaeden-robertson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15039420-bryant-carroll
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14851558-wt-young-iii
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14020999-davonta-mcquin
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10971982-jake-lord
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15048737-chester-blevins
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9957-lima-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15039429-alexander-jenkins
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/15334180-jessie-rogers
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9957-lima-senior
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/14767367-jamel-allison
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9581-findlay
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9382-ashland
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9596-fremont-ross
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10161-norwalk
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9980-mad-comprehensive
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10058-scott

