Division 1 Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	ETE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		APHERICS	Adrian Stechschulte	12	Findlay	16:25.03	1
2		ATHERICS	Camden Stechschulte	9	Findlay	17:01.27	2
3		MS	Hayden Sell	11	Wapakoneta	17:12.76	3
4		ATHERICS	Phat Tran	12	Findlay	17:13.03	4
5		ATHERICS	Lucas Parnell	11	Findlay	17:21.71	5
6		ASHI/AND	Chaden Sampson	12	Ashland	17:27.82	6
7			Ty Schaub	12	Lima Shawnee	17:44.00	7
8		ASHI/AND	Cameron Arbaugh	12	Ashland	17:53.35	8
9		ASHI/AND	OWEN Lemon	12	Ashland	18:01.03	9
10		ASHI/AND	Asher Stefaniuk	12	Ashland	18:03.24	10
11			Daniel Sanchez	11	Fremont Ross	18:08.59	11
12			Evan Larsen	10	Mad. Comprehensive	18:11.39	12
13			lan Delgado	9	Lima Shawnee	18:12.34	13
14		MS	Isaiah Carder	11	Wapakoneta	18:16.92	14
15			Kasey Hohe	9	Lima Shawnee	18:21.03	15
16		ASHI/AND	Hunter Smith	10	Ashland	18:26.95	16
17		TOLKE (S.	William Cloud	12	Norwalk	18:28.06	17
18		MS	Christian Augsburger	12	Wapakoneta	18:30.52	18
19			Isaiah Robertson	10	Lima Shawnee	18:36.96	19
20		TENEX [B.S.	Nolan Jones	9	Norwalk	18:37.54	20
21			Aidan Weber	12	Fremont Ross	18:38.52	21
22			Jaheim Stratton	12	Fremont Ross	18:39.67	22
23		ATHERICS	Andrew Custer	11	Findlay	18:41.67	23

PLACE VIDE	EO ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
24	MS Wesley Snyder	9 Wapakoneta	18:43.53	24
25	Ethan Robinson	10 Ashland	18:45.90	25
26	Dane Denman	10 Fremont Ross	18:46.98	26
27	Gavin Camak	10 Mansfield Senior	18:50.38	
28	Colin Rich	10 Fremont Ross	18:53.04	27
29	Andrew Tooman	10 Fremont Ross	18:55.19	28
30	Lj Gabel	9 Fremont Ross	18:55.26	29
31	MS Andrew Hesse	10 Wapakoneta	18:57.13	30
32	Mason Oen	10 Lima Senior	19:06.67	
33	Victor Negrete	10 Norwalk	19:08.68	31
34	Evan Conley	12 Lima Shawnee	19:09.27	32
35	Joshua Brenneman	11 Lima Shawnee	19:10.98	33
36	Kamdyn Lauf	12 Lima Shawnee	19:12.61	34
37	Connor Arbaugh	12 Ashland	19:20.01	35
38	MS Reed Miller	10 Wapakoneta	19:20.84	36
39	Anthony Hall	11 Norwalk	19:21.99	37
40	Adam Slate	10 Norwalk	19:45.70	38
41	Blake Wannemacher	11 Findlay	19:48.90	39
42	Max Weeks	11 Mansfield Senior	19:49.83	
43	Brayden Shepherd	11 Mansfield Senior	20:04.52	
44	Beau Riley	10 Norwalk	20:06.30	40
45	Nikolas Balg	12 Mad. Comprehensive	20:10.27	41
46	Cameron Brown	11 Norwalk	20:40.09	42
47	Kamarion Echols	11 Scott	20:42.16	43
48	Jayden Robinson	11 Scott	20:44.48	44

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
49		Jackson Brummett	10 Mad. Comprehensive	e 20:55.15	45
50		Mayden Stollings	10 Mad. Comprehensive	e 21:03.00	46
51		Nathan Baker	9 Mansfield Senior	21:03.97	
52		Kaeden Robertson	11 Findlay	21:04.87	47
53		Bryant Carroll	9 Mad. Comprehensive	22:32.99	48
54		W.T. Young III	10 Scott	22:42.68	49
55		Davonta Mcquin	10 Scott	22:42.72	50
56		Jake Lord	11 Mad. Comprehensive	22:59.91	51
57		Chester Blevins	11 Lima Senior	23:57.44	
58		Alexander Jenkins	9 Mad. Comprehensive	e 25:17.08	52
59		Jessie Rogers	11 Lima Senior	25:34.07	
60		Jamel Allison	9 Scott	27:13.81	53

Division 1 Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE	TEAM		POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1		Findlay	35	1+2+4+5+23 (39+47)	2:16 1-5 Split 17:20 Avg
2	ASHI/AND	Ashland	49	6+8+9+10+16 (25+35)	0:59 1-5 Split 17:58 Avg
3		Lima Shawnee	86	7+13+15+19+32 (33+34)	1:25 1-5 Split 18:24 Avg
4	MS	Wapakoneta	89	3+14+18+24+30 (36)	1:44 1-5 Split 18:20 Avg
5		Fremont Ross	107	11+21+22+26+27 (28+29)	0:44 1-5 Split 18:37 Avg
6	no.CK[[S	Norwalk	143	17+20+31+37+38 (40+42)	1:17 1-5 Split 19:04 Avg
7	I M	Mad. Comprehensive	192	12+41+45+46+48 (51+52)	4:21 1-5 Split 20:34 Avg
8	0	Scott	239	43+44+49+50+53	6:31 1-5 Split 22:49 Avg